Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tob partitions (App. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or convinereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Monson to Technology LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:Albaugh, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance;	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State lowa Other	
Other Execution Date: 12/18/03	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(e) & address(ee) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1303435	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Barbara Bunning-Stevens	20	
Internal Address: Monsanto Law Team E2NA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 134125	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: ⁵³¹⁶⁷		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature, Barbara Bunning-Stevens Name of Person Signing	Suranang Severes 12-18-03	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Aeelgnments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0582

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, Saint Louis, Missouri, 63167, U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Registration No. 1303435 for the mark LANDMASTER registered in International Class 5 for herbicides (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Albaugh, Inc., a corporation of the State of Iowa, located and doing business at 121 NE 18th Street, Ankeny, Iowa 50021, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the Trademark.

Signed at St. Louis Missouri, this 18th day of December 2003.

Monsanto Technology LLC

Barbara Bunning Stevens

(Printed Name and Title)

Intellectual Property Counsel



MONSANTO COMPANY

LAW DEPARTMENT

LAW DEPARTMENT
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
600 NORTH LINDBERGH BOULEVARD
ST. LOUIS. MISSOURI 63167

FACSIMILE.

传真

FAX

PAGSIMILE		
نسخة طبق الأصل	December, 22, 2003	DATE
	USPTO Assignments	То
ファクシミリ送付状	703-306-5995	FAX
FAC-SIMILÉ	Barbara Bunning-Stevens	FROM
Факсимиле	314-694 -5201	PHONE
FAKSIMILE	314-694-9009	Fax
		cc
फ़ैक्स मिलि		Subject
TELEFAX		PAGES
โทรสาร	This facsimile consists of $\frac{3}{2}$ page(s) <u>including</u> this cover sheet. Should you experience any problems	
FAC-S(MILE	please contact Kethleen Treat at 314-694-3029, or by return facsimile to 314-694-9009. Back Bunning - Strewers 5 MESSAGE	
傳真	<i>y</i> <u></u>	
TELEFAKO		
전송 사진		
FAKSYMILE		

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

The information contained in this facsimile message is CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION, and may also be LEGALLY PRIVILIGED, intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the use, review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited. If you have received this document in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (call collect to the person and number above) and destroy the original message. Thank You,

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0584